503449704 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3496330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS KOLBEGGER	06/17/2014
JASON FLAKS	06/27/2014
TIM GRABER	06/18/2014
BRYAN RIEGER	06/11/2014
ZIAD ISMAIL	06/09/2014
GOVINDARAJ RAMANATHAN	06/25/2014
DARREN SPEHR	06/26/2014
MATTHEW BERK	07/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARCHEX, INC.	
Street Address:	520 PIKE TOWER, SUITE 2000	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14834196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61348-8011.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SONIA Y. TOYO

SIGNATURE: /Sonia Y. Toyo/

503449704 REEL: 036406 FRAME: 0133

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page1.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page2.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page3.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page7.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page8.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page9.	tif	
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page10.tif		
source=2014-07-07 Assignment#page1	1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036406 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Chris Kolbegger residing at Bainbridge Island, Washington;
- Jason Flaks residing at Redmond, Washington;
- Tim Graber residing at Issaquah, Washington;
- Bryan Rieger residing at Mill Creek, Washington;
- · Ziad Ismail residing at Seattle, Washington;
- Govindaraj Ramanathan residing at Redmond, Washington;
- Darren Spehr residing at Seattle, Washington;
- Matthew Berk residing at Seattle, Washington.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING AND CLASSIFYING CALLS WITHOUT TRANSCRIPTION, and filed on March 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/842,769 (the "Application").

Marchex, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 520 Pike Tower, Suite 2000, Seattle, Washington 98101 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

0613488011US

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

0613468011US

For Marchex, Inc.:	On One O.
Date: (WY)(9 2014	Signature Win, WWW
The state of the s	Authorized Signer
	Ethan Coldwell
	Authorized Signer – Printed Name
	<u> </u>
	Åuthorized Signer – Title

6/17/14	C 9/1
Date	Chris Kolbegger
Witness:	
Date // / / /	Felinda Boeren

6/27/14	
Date	Jason Flaks
Witness:	No.
<u>() 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>	WATE -

6/18/2014	
Date	∛im Graber
Witness:	. F. configuration
<u>6-18-14</u> Date	Stitle

1.10/19	
Date / / /	Bryan Rieger
Witness:	A .
6-11-14	th 1 Te
Date	,

2) ne 9 2	019 Zw Xx
Date	Ziad Ismail
Witness:	Ola II.

0813488011US

8

06/25/2014	Luck Serial Remandition
Date	
Witness:	CHA
06/25/2014	<u> </u>
Date	Aarthi Balachandran

9

41348-801 (JUS00/LEGA) 27062850.2

PATENT REEL: 036406 FRAME: 0143

6/26/1/ Date	Darren Spen
Witness:	au Ral

	July 3, 2014	Mathing
Date		Matthew Berk
Witness:		
	July 3, 2014	()/1,000
Date		Address of the second of the s

0613488011US